## SCHEDULE 5

## Modifications

## PART 2

## Modifications to secondary legislation

- 16. In the Reporting of Injuries, Diseases and Dangerous Occurrences Regulations 2013(1)—
  - (a) in regulation 2(1), for the definition of "mine" substitute—
    - ""mine" has the meaning given by regulation 3 of the Mines Regulations 2014 and for the purposes of these Regulations includes a tip within the meaning of regulation 4(3)(b) of those Regulations which is associated with such a mine;";
  - (b) in regulation 2(1), in the definition of "workmen's inspectors", for "section 123 of the 1954 Act" substitute "regulation 5 of the Safety Representatives and Safety Committees Regulations 1977 in relation to a mine";
  - (c) in regulation 3(2)(a), for "the manager of that mine" substitute "the mine operator (within the meaning of regulation 2(1) of the Mines Regulations 2014) of that mine";
  - (d) in regulation 13(4)(a), for "regulation 10(1) of the Management and Administration of Safety and Health at Mines Regulations 1993" substitute "regulation 10(1) of the Mines Regulations 2014";
  - (e) in Part 3 of Schedule 2—
    - (i) in paragraph 29, for "regulation 11(1) of the Coal and Other Mines (Fire and Rescue) Regulations 1956 or section 79 of the 1954 Act" substitute "an escape and rescue plan within the meaning of regulation 54 of the Mines Regulations 2014";
    - (ii) in paragraph 40, for "regulation 4 of the Mines (Safety of Exit) Regulations 1988" substitute "regulation 51 of the Mines Regulations 2014"; and
    - (iii) in paragraph 43, for "Part 1 of the 1969 Act applies" substitute "the Mines Regulations 2014 apply".

1

**<sup>(1)</sup>** S.I. 2013/1471.